## Clay County Fair Association Release of Liability Agreement

This agreement is made and entered into by the person signing this agreement below. This agreement is in effect for Barnyard Olympics to take place on August 11, 2023 at the Clay County Fair.

I hereby agree to the following:

- 1. That I, the undersigned, do for myself or on behalf of my child or legal ward, voluntarily request to participate in this event.
- 2. That I acknowledge that there are inherent risk associated with all activities and hereby expressly assume all risk associated with participating in such activities.
- 3. That in no way is the Clay County Fair Association or the members or the officers of the Clay County Fair Association responsible for any incident or injury resulting from or related to this event.
- That I understand I am responsible for bodily injury or property damage which I or my child or legal ward should sustain while participating in this event or while traveling to or from this event.
- 5. That this agreement is entered into in the state of South Dakota and will be interpreted and enforced under the laws of South Dakota.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, BEING OF LEGAL AGE AND OF SOUND MIND AND NOT BEING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL, DRUGS, OR INTOXICANTS, HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE FOREGOING AGREEMENT AND RELEASE.

| Printed Name of Participant  |      |
|------------------------------|------|
| Signature of Participant     |      |
| Signature of Parent/Guardian | Date |